

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: **Finance Committee**
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:
Unit B-22 Asphalt Pavement Reconstruction

Be awarded to:

Name: Peters Concrete Company
Address: 1516 Atkinson Drive
Green Bay, WI 54303

In the amount of : \$1,445,673.50
With a 7.0 % contingency of : \$100,000.00
For a project total not to exceed : \$1,545,673.50

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: \$1,550,581.00
Estimate: \$1,500,000.00
Committee Date: 03/07/22
Council Date: 03/16/22

Bid Tabulation

B-22 Asphalt Pavement Reconstruction

02/21/2022 01:45 PM CST

Bid Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Peters Concrete Co.		Vinton Construction Co.		Michels Road & Stone, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Furnish & Install 8" Plain Concrete Pavement	50	sq yds	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$71.00	\$3,550.00
2	Furnish & Install 8" Doweled Concrete Pavement	50	sq yds	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$74.90	\$3,745.00
3	Furnish & Install 8" 3-Day High Early Concrete Pavement	25	sq yds	\$76.00	\$1,900.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
4	Furnish & Install 12" Stone Base	24,800	sq yds	\$8.10	\$200,880.00	\$8.45	\$209,560.00	\$6.85	\$169,880.00
5	Excavation	10,350	cu yds	\$17.54	\$181,539.00	\$19.48	\$201,618.00	\$15.50	\$160,425.00
6	Furnish & Install Geogrid	24,800	sq yds	\$1.84	\$45,632.00	\$2.50	\$62,000.00	\$1.75	\$43,400.00
7	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Base	250	ton	\$12.50	\$3,125.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$10.90	\$2,725.00
8	Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	11,500	lin ft	\$15.00	\$172,500.00	\$15.65	\$179,975.00	\$15.65	\$179,975.00
9	Furnish & Install 36" Concrete Curb & Gutter (12" Curb Head)	1,240	lin ft	\$32.00	\$39,680.00	\$36.00	\$44,640.00	\$36.00	\$44,640.00
10	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Driveway Apron	100	sq ft	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
11	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Driveway Apron	21,320	sq ft	\$5.50	\$117,260.00	\$5.45	\$116,194.00	\$6.45	\$137,514.00
12	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Sidewalk	100	sq ft	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
13	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Sidewalk	12,825	sq ft	\$5.50	\$70,537.50	\$5.45	\$69,896.25	\$6.45	\$82,721.25
14	Furnish & Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk	30,500	sq ft	\$5.25	\$160,125.00	\$5.35	\$163,175.00	\$5.85	\$178,425.00
15	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Handicap Ramp	4,650	sq ft	\$7.00	\$32,550.00	\$6.95	\$32,317.50	\$7.95	\$36,967.50
16	Furnish & Install Truncated Dome	688	sq ft	\$35.00	\$24,080.00	\$30.00	\$20,640.00	\$30.00	\$20,640.00
17	Furnish & Install 7" Private Concrete Driveway	50	sq ft	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
18	Furnish & Install 5" Private Concrete Driveway	100	sq ft	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
19	Concrete Pavement Removal	100	sq yds	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
20	Asphalt Pavement Removal	20,350	sq yds	\$2.15	\$43,752.50	\$3.00	\$61,050.00	\$2.50	\$50,875.00
21	Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal	12,600	lin ft	\$2.25	\$28,350.00	\$2.50	\$31,500.00	\$5.00	\$63,000.00
22	Asphalt & Concrete Driveway Apron Removal	18,800	sq ft	\$0.53	\$9,964.00	\$0.57	\$10,716.00	\$1.00	\$18,800.00
23	Asphalt & Concrete Handicap Ramp Removal	4,650	sq ft	\$0.53	\$2,464.50	\$0.90	\$4,185.00	\$1.00	\$4,650.00
24	Asphalt & Concrete Sidewalk Removal	42,800	sq ft	\$1.18	\$50,504.00	\$0.90	\$38,520.00	\$1.00	\$42,800.00
25	Private Concrete Drive Removal	75	sq ft	\$1.50	\$112.50	\$0.90	\$67.50	\$2.00	\$150.00
26	Private Asphalt Drive Removal	75	sq ft	\$1.50	\$112.50	\$0.90	\$67.50	\$2.00	\$150.00
27	Full Depth Saw Cut	1,025	lin ft	\$2.25	\$2,306.25	\$2.50	\$2,562.50	\$3.45	\$3,536.25
28	Saw Cut Curb Head	25	lin ft	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
29	Furnish & Install Drill Tie Bars	150	each	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
30	Furnish & Install Terrace Restoration	12,375	sq yds	\$6.75	\$83,531.25	\$7.25	\$89,718.75	\$5.75	\$71,156.25

Bid Tabulation

B-22 Asphalt Pavement Reconstruction

02/21/2022 01:45 PM CST

Bid Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Peters Concrete Co.		Vinton Construction Co.		Michels Road & Stone, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
31	Furnish & Install Seed, Fertilizer, & Mulch	12,375	sq yds	\$1.18	\$14,602.50	\$1.50	\$18,562.50	\$1.75	\$21,656.25
32	Adjust Storm maintenance hole Casting	40	each	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$513.00	\$20,520.00
33	Adjust Sanitary maintenance hole Casting	30	each	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$482.00	\$14,460.00
34	Adjust Inlet Casting	60	each	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00
35	Furnish & Install 48" Storm maintenance hole	20	vert ft	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$506.00	\$10,120.00
36	Furnish & Install Sanitary maintenance hole Casting Only	8	each	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$426.00	\$3,408.00
37	Furnish & Install Storm maintenance hole Casting Only	8	each	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$404.00	\$3,232.00
38	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet Casting Only	10	each	\$610.00	\$6,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$638.00	\$6,380.00
39	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet Casting Only	15	each	\$595.00	\$8,925.00	\$395.00	\$5,925.00	\$628.00	\$9,420.00
40	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Casting	10	each	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00
41	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Casting	15	each	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$26,250.00
42	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer Inlet Lead	30	lin ft	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
43	Furnish & Install 15" Storm Sewer Inlet Lead	20	lin ft	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
44	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral/Mini Sewer/Riser	50	lin ft	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
45	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer	50	lin ft	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00
46	Furnish & Install 10" Storm Sewer	20	lin ft	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$37.00	\$740.00
47	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Sewer	20	lin ft	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$26.50	\$530.00
48	Connect Sump Pump	5	each	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$460.00	\$2,300.00
49	Connect Mini Storm Sewer	5	each	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$486.00	\$2,430.00
50	Remove Inlet/maintenance hole	5	each	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$444.00	\$2,220.00
51	Abandon Inlet/Lead	5	each	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$138.00	\$690.00
52	Furnish & Install Sanitary maintenance hole Chimney Seal - (0" - 12")	5	each	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
53	Furnish & Install Sanitary maintenance hole Chimney Seal - (12" - 18")	30	each	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
54	Furnish & Install Sanitary maintenance hole Chimney Seal - (18"+)	5	each	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
55	Furnish & Install DOT "D-HR" Inlet Protection	65	each	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$130.00	\$8,450.00
56	Notify Property Owners	1	lump sum	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
57	Furnish & Install Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00	\$47,100.00	\$47,100.00	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00
58	Excavate & Haul Contaminated Soil	500	ton	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
Total Bid:				\$1,445,673.50		\$1,486,995.50		\$1,527,611.50	